RESOLUTION NO. 22-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY

FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPOINTING TO THE POSITION OF INTERIM CITY AUDITOR OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING THE SALARY FOR THE INTERIM CITY AUDITOR, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA: That _____ is hereby appointed to the position of Interim City SECTION 1. Auditor of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, effective ______, 2022, until further action by the City Commission. SECTION 2. That the annual salary of the Interim City Auditor shall be \$_____, as adjusted by any subsequent general wage increases. SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption. ADOPTED this ______ day of ______, 2022. Mayor **DEAN J. TRANTALIS** ATTEST: Dean J. Trantalis City Clerk DAVID R. SOLOMAN **Heather Moraitis** Steven Glassman APPROVED AS TO FORM: Robert L. McKinzie Ben Sorensen City Attorney

ALAIN E. BOILEAU